
European Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

2:03.058 204.9- -M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSELG-Drive Racing 26111 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.579 204.0+0.521 +0.521J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMANGraff 26152 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.605 204.0+0.547 +0.026W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 2433 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.814 203.6+0.756 +0.209J. HIRSCHI / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 25134 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.563 202.4+1.505 +0.749H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 2365 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.971 201.8+1.913 +0.408A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 28246 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.737 200.5+2.679 +0.766F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 24137 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.126 199.9+3.068 +0.389D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 1838 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.844 198.8+3.786 +0.718P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / P. CHATINIdec Sport Racing 2669 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:07.386 197.9+4.328 +0.542M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEVSMP Racing 17610 27 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

2:07.544 197.7+4.486 +0.158J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 231511 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

2:08.126 196.8+5.068 +0.582R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 27312 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

2:15.781 185.7+12.723 +7.655M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 262513 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.273 183.7+14.215 +1.492J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 262614 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.327 183.6+14.269 +0.054D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 211115 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.648 183.2+14.590 +0.321J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 27816 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.735 183.1+14.677 +0.087A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing by GPC 251617 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.747 183.0+14.689 +0.012J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 271318 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.833 182.9+14.775 +0.086G. MONDINI / M. JACOBONIEurointernational 271919 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.901 182.8+14.843 +0.068S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 221920 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:18.095 182.6+15.037 +0.194E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 232321 16 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.485 182.1+15.427 +0.390A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 241522 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.546 182.0+15.488 +0.061J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 272723 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.682 181.8+15.624 +0.136A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / M. HANRATTYEurointernational 271524 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.792 181.7+15.734 +0.110T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 25725 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.951 181.5+15.893 +0.159R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / W. STEVENSJMW Motorsport 242026 66 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:18.958 181.5+15.900 +0.007R. MASTRONARDI / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 232027 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:19.017 181.4+15.959 +0.059A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 241528 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:19.204 181.1+16.146 +0.187D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 25329 55 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

2:19.517 180.7+16.459 +0.313C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 211830 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

2:19.558 180.7+16.500 +0.041A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 11631 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:19.799 180.4+16.741 +0.241V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / N. MELINDuqueine Engineering 26732 8 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:21.023 178.8+17.965 +1.224A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 24833 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

2:21.817 177.8+18.759 +0.794Y. EHRLACHER / N. MUSTONM.Racing - YMR 15334 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

2:24.362 174.7+21.304 +2.545T. MÜLLER / J. KREBSBy Speed Factory 251735 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:03.058Lap 11 204.9 KphRyo HIRAKAWAFastest Lap
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
2:03.058 204.9221 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 11 26
2:03.579 +0.521 +0.521 204.0402 Graff J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 15 26
2:03.605 +0.547 +0.026 204.0323 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 3 24
2:03.814 +0.756 +0.209 203.6394 Graff J. HIRSCHI / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 13 25
2:04.563 +1.505 +0.749 202.4215 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 6 23
2:04.971 +1.913 +0.408 201.8256 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 24 28
2:05.737 +2.679 +0.766 200.5237 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 13 24
2:06.126 +3.068 +0.389 199.9498 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 3 18
2:06.844 +3.786 +0.718 198.8289 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / P. CHATIN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 6 26
2:07.386 +4.328 +0.542 197.92710 SMP Racing M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEV Dallara P217 - Gibson D 6 17
2:07.544 +4.486 +0.158 197.72911 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 15 23
2:08.126 +5.068 +0.582 196.84712 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 3 27

LMP3
2:15.781 185.731 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 25 26
2:17.273 +1.492 +1.492 183.7132 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 26 26
2:17.327 +1.546 +0.054 183.6103 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 11 21
2:17.648 +1.867 +0.321 183.224 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 27
2:17.735 +1.954 +0.087 183.145 Cool Racing by GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 16 25
2:17.747 +1.966 +0.012 183.0176 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 27
2:17.833 +2.052 +0.086 182.9117 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / M. JACOBONI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 19 27
2:18.095 +2.314 +0.262 182.6168 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 23 23
2:18.485 +2.704 +0.390 182.1189 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 15 24
2:18.546 +2.765 +0.061 182.01510 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 27 27
2:18.682 +2.901 +0.136 181.81211 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / M. HANRATTY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 15 27
2:18.792 +3.011 +0.110 181.7612 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 25
2:19.017 +3.236 +0.225 181.4713 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 15 24
2:19.558 +3.777 +0.541 180.7914 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 11
2:19.799 +4.018 +0.241 180.4815 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / N. MELIN Norma M 30 - Nissan M 7 26
2:21.817 +6.036 +2.018 177.81916 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / N. MUSTON Norma M 30 - Nissan M 3 15
2:24.362 +8.581 +2.545 174.7517 By Speed Factory T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 17 25

LMGTE
2:17.901 182.8901 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 19 22
2:18.951 +1.050 +1.050 181.5662 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / W. STEVENS Ferrari 488 GTE D 20 24
2:18.958 +1.057 +0.007 181.5513 Spirit of Race R. MASTRONARDI / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 20 23
2:19.204 +1.303 +0.246 181.1554 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE D 3 25
2:19.517 +1.616 +0.313 180.7775 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 18 21
2:21.023 +3.122 +1.506 178.8996 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 8 24

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 14,39 ºCTrack Temp: 13,89 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryo HIRAKAWA 2:03.058 11 12 204.91 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Gustavo YACAMAN 2:03.579 10 12 0.521 0.521 204.02 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 2:03.605 3 4 0.547 0.026 204.03 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo GUIBBERT 2:03.814 8 9 0.756 0.209 203.64 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 2:04.563 6 7 1.505 0.749 202.45 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 2:04.971 2 6 1.913 0.408 201.86 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 2:05.205 4 5 2.147 0.234 201.47 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 2:05.412 4 6 2.354 0.207 201.18 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nathanaël BERTHON 2:05.737 8 9 2.679 0.325 200.59 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 2:06.126 3 4 3.068 0.389 199.910 LMP2

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 2:06.154 6 9 3.096 0.028 199.911 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will OWEN 2:06.712 8 10 3.654 0.558 199.012 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 2:06.844 6 8 3.786 0.132 198.813 LMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Léo ROUSSEL 2:07.076 6 7 4.018 0.232 198.414 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 2:07.205 4 8 4.147 0.129 198.215 LMP2

27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Egor ORUDZHEV 2:07.386 6 11 4.328 0.181 197.916 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Jan LAMMERS 2:07.544 4 5 4.486 0.158 197.717 LMP2

22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 2:07.865 5 7 4.807 0.321 197.218 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 2:07.975 3 7 4.917 0.110 197.019 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHI 2:08.126 3 9 5.068 0.151 196.820 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETIT 2:08.242 8 8 5.184 0.116 196.621 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 2:08.261 8 9 5.203 0.019 196.622 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMAN 2:08.500 8 10 5.442 0.239 196.223 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Fabien BARTHEZ 2:08.556 4 8 5.498 0.056 196.124 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Hugo DE SADELEER 2:08.684 6 10 5.626 0.128 195.925 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE JR 2:09.288 6 9 6.230 0.604 195.026 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matthew MCMURRY 2:09.317 3 7 6.259 0.029 195.027 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea RODA 2:09.545 12 15 6.487 0.228 194.628 LMP2

27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYAN 2:10.313 5 6 7.255 0.768 193.529 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 2:10.522 14 14 7.464 0.209 193.230 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 2:11.591 6 9 8.533 1.069 191.631 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTE 2:11.598 7 9 8.540 0.007 191.632 LMP2

29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson Frits VAN EERD 2:11.651 14 18 8.593 0.053 191.533 LMP2

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 2:15.781 5 6 12.723 4.130 185.734 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 2:17.273 11 11 14.215 1.492 183.735 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZ 2:17.327 6 9 14.269 0.054 183.636 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALL 2:17.648 8 14 14.590 0.321 183.237 LMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDER 2:17.735 16 18 14.677 0.087 183.138 LMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 2:17.747 4 8 14.689 0.012 183.039 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINI 2:17.833 10 11 14.775 0.086 182.940 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Nicki THIIM 2:17.901 6 9 14.843 0.068 182.841 LMGTE

16 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Simon GACHET 2:18.095 8 8 15.037 0.194 182.642 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 2:18.122 8 9 15.064 0.027 182.543 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antoine JUNG 2:18.485 6 10 15.427 0.363 182.144 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 2:18.546 7 7 15.488 0.061 182.045 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricky CAPO 2:18.682 6 11 15.624 0.136 181.846 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 2:18.792 7 9 15.734 0.110 181.747 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Dario CAPITANIO 2:18.826 6 7 15.768 0.034 181.648 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUD 2:18.858 5 5 15.800 0.032 181.649 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE William STEVENS 2:18.951 3 7 15.893 0.093 181.550 LMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINI 2:18.958 2 5 15.900 0.007 181.551 LMGTE

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 2:19.017 8 9 15.959 0.059 181.452 LMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 2:19.193 8 9 16.135 0.176 181.153 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Aaron SCOTT 2:19.204 3 8 16.146 0.011 181.154 LMGTE

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:19.286 10 11 16.228 0.082 181.055 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 2:19.302 14 15 16.244 0.016 181.056 LMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Theo BEAN 2:19.409 10 11 16.351 0.107 180.957 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 2:19.423 5 13 16.365 0.014 180.858 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Matteo CAIROLI 2:19.517 2 5 16.459 0.094 180.759 LMGTE

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 2:19.558 6 7 16.500 0.041 180.760 LMP3

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 2:19.624 8 11 16.566 0.066 180.661 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Vincent BELTOISE 2:19.799 7 9 16.741 0.175 180.462 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Matt GRIFFIN 2:19.857 7 7 16.799 0.058 180.363 LMGTE

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Rino MASTRONARDI 2:19.903 3 5 16.845 0.046 180.264 LMGTE

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Euan HANKEY 2:19.905 7 8 16.847 0.002 180.265 LMGTE

7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 2:20.294 3 4 17.236 0.389 179.766 LMP3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
European Le Mans Series

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Joël CAMATHIAS 2:20.365 6 11 17.307 0.071 179.667 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco JACOBONI 2:20.366 14 16 17.308 0.001 179.668 LMP3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Giorgio RODA JR 2:20.833 12 13 17.775 0.467 179.069 LMGTE

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark PATTERSON 2:20.981 6 11 17.923 0.148 178.870 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Ross GUNN 2:21.023 8 9 17.965 0.042 178.871 LMGTE

18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCI 2:21.045 7 9 17.987 0.022 178.872 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Jody FANNIN 2:21.073 8 9 18.015 0.028 178.773 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Morten DONS 2:21.178 7 9 18.120 0.105 178.674 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 2:21.453 5 5 18.395 0.275 178.375 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991 Christian RIED 2:21.589 4 5 18.531 0.136 178.176 LMGTE

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHER 2:21.817 3 4 18.759 0.228 177.877 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 2:21.865 8 10 18.807 0.048 177.778 LMGTE

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Darren TURNER 2:22.250 3 5 19.192 0.385 177.379 LMGTE

19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Neale MUSTON 2:22.503 8 11 19.445 0.253 176.980 LMP3

17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan François HERIAU 2:22.565 2 10 19.507 0.062 176.981 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARI 2:22.610 8 9 19.552 0.045 176.882 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 2:22.756 9 10 19.698 0.146 176.683 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Robert SMITH 2:22.797 7 8 19.739 0.041 176.684 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 2:23.436 4 11 20.378 0.639 175.885 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maxwell HANRATTY 2:23.506 4 7 20.448 0.070 175.786 LMP3

16 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DEBARD 2:23.713 3 4 20.655 0.207 175.487 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Davide RODA 2:23.926 2 5 20.868 0.213 175.288 LMP3

8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MELIN 2:24.218 5 7 21.160 0.292 174.889 LMP3

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 Salih YOLUC 2:24.339 4 5 21.281 0.121 174.790 LMGTE

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tim MÜLLER 2:24.362 10 14 21.304 0.023 174.791 LMP3

5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jürgen KREBS 2:24.675 10 11 21.617 0.313 174.392 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 Andrew HOWARD 2:25.462 4 10 22.404 0.787 173.393 LMGTE

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 2:26.598 3 4 23.540 1.136 172.094 LMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 2:32.791 5 7 29.733 6.193 165.095 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSALMP3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 13,89 ºC Air Temp: 14,39 ºC
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
European Le Mans Series

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
2:03.058Ryo HIRAKAWAOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22  20 Free Practice 2204.91 LMP2

2:03.579Gustavo YACAMANOreca 07 - GibsonGraff40  12 Free Practice 2204.00.5212 LMP2

2:03.605Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  12 Free Practice 2204.00.5473 LMP2

2:03.814Enzo GUIBBERTOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  15 Free Practice 2203.60.7564 LMP2

2:04.563Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  20 Free Practice 2202.41.5055 LMP2

2:04.796Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  18 Free Practice 1202.01.7386 LMP2

2:04.971Andrea PIZZITOLALigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  11 Free Practice 2201.81.9137 LMP2

2:05.205James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonGraff40  12 Free Practice 2201.42.1478 LMP2

2:05.405Hugo DE SADELEERLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  20 Free Practice 1201.12.3479 LMP2

2:05.412Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  14 Free Practice 2201.12.35410 LMP2

2:05.717Nathanaël BERTHONLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  14 Free Practice 1200.62.65911 LMP2

2:05.839Andrea BELICCHIDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  26 Free Practice 1200.42.78112 LMP2

2:06.126Anders FJORDBACHDallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  16 Free Practice 2199.93.06813 LMP2

2:06.154Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff40  17 Free Practice 2199.93.09614 LMP2

2:06.512Paul Loup CHATINLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28  20 Free Practice 1199.33.45415 LMP2

2:06.712Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  19 Free Practice 2199.03.65416 LMP2

2:07.076Léo ROUSSELOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22  12 Free Practice 2198.44.01817 LMP2

2:07.120Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  18 Free Practice 1198.34.06218 LMP2

2:07.319Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing22  19 Free Practice 1198.04.26119 LMP2

2:07.386Egor ORUDZHEVDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing27  22 Free Practice 2197.94.32820 LMP2

2:07.544Jan LAMMERSDallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29  18 Free Practice 2197.74.48621 LMP2

2:07.956Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  18 Free Practice 1197.14.89822 LMP2

2:08.242Paul PETITOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  21 Free Practice 2196.65.18423 LMP2

2:08.500Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  30 Free Practice 2196.25.44224 LMP2

2:08.556Fabien BARTHEZLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  25 Free Practice 2196.15.49825 LMP2

2:09.288Paul LAFARGUE JRLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28  21 Free Practice 2195.06.23026 LMP2

2:09.317Matthew MCMURRYLigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  7 Free Practice 2195.06.25927 LMP2

2:09.545Andrea RODALigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  15 Free Practice 2194.66.48728 LMP2

2:10.313Matevos ISAAKYANDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing27  9 Free Practice 2193.57.25529 LMP2

2:10.522Dennis ANDERSENDallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  39 Free Practice 2193.27.46430 LMP2

2:11.470Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport Racing28  20 Bronze Driver Collective Test191.88.41231 LMP2

2:11.598Roberto LACORTEDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  20 Free Practice 2191.68.54032 LMP2

2:11.651Frits VAN EERDDallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29  40 Free Practice 2191.58.59333 LMP2

LMP3
2:15.004Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  16 Free Practice 1186.81 LMP3

2:15.335Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  16 Free Practice 1186.30.3312 LMP3

2:15.485Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  29 Free Practice 1186.10.4813 LMP3

2:15.724Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  12 Free Practice 1185.80.7204 LMP3

2:15.984Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  23 Free Practice 1185.40.9805 LMP3

2:16.072Alexandre COUGNAUDLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  18 Free Practice 1185.31.0686 LMP3

2:16.208Jean-Baptiste LAHAYELigier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17  20 Free Practice 1185.11.2047 LMP3

2:16.635Antonin BORGANorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7  16 Free Practice 1184.51.6318 LMP3

2:16.698Giorgio MONDINILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  25 Free Practice 1184.51.6949 LMP3

2:17.006Dario CAPITANIONorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  16 Free Practice 1184.02.00210 LMP3

2:17.079Matthieu LAHAYELigier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17  18 Free Practice 1183.92.07511 LMP3

2:17.118David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7  23 Free Practice 1183.92.11412 LMP3

2:17.273Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  27 Free Practice 2183.72.26913 LMP3

2:17.286John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  37 Bronze Driver Collective Test183.72.28214 LMP3

2:17.327Andres MENDEZNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  20 Free Practice 2183.62.32315 LMP3

2:17.720Simon GACHETLigier JS P3 - NissanPanis Barthez Competition16  15 Free Practice 1183.12.71616 LMP3

2:17.735Iradj ALEXANDERLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  30 Free Practice 2183.12.73117 LMP3

2:18.070Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  36 Bronze Driver Collective Test182.63.06618 LMP3

2:18.089Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  19 Free Practice 1182.63.08519 LMP3

2:18.432Ricky CAPOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  23 Free Practice 1182.13.42820 LMP3

2:18.485Antoine JUNGLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  20 Free Practice 2182.13.48121 LMP3

2:18.486Morten DONSLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  22 Free Practice 1182.13.48222 LMP3

2:18.792Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  24 Free Practice 2181.73.78823 LMP3

2:18.800Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  16 Bronze Driver Collective Test181.73.79624 LMP3
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2:19.017Nicolas SCHATZNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering7  23 Free Practice 2181.44.01325 LMP3

2:19.069François HERIAULigier JS P3 - NissanUltimate17  29 Bronze Driver Collective Test181.34.06526 LMP3

2:19.105Davide RODANorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  22 Bronze Driver Collective Test181.34.10127 LMP3

2:19.409Theo BEANLigier JS P3 - NissanPanis Barthez Competition16  23 Free Practice 2180.94.40528 LMP3

2:19.563Romano RICCILigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  20 Bronze Driver Collective Test180.74.55929 LMP3

2:19.756Eric DEBARDLigier JS P3 - NissanPanis Barthez Competition16  22 Bronze Driver Collective Test180.44.75230 LMP3

2:19.799Vincent BELTOISENorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8  19 Free Practice 2180.44.79531 LMP3

2:19.947Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  16 Free Practice 1180.24.94332 LMP3

2:20.160Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  16 Free Practice 1179.95.15633 LMP3

2:20.366Marco JACOBONILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  36 Free Practice 2179.65.36234 LMP3

2:20.981Mark PATTERSONLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  26 Free Practice 2178.85.97735 LMP3

2:21.046Nicolas MELINNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8  24 Bronze Driver Collective Test178.86.04236 LMP3

2:21.532Jürgen KREBSLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory5  32 Free Practice 1178.26.52837 LMP3

2:21.713Neale MUSTONNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19  17 Bronze Driver Collective Test177.96.70938 LMP3

2:21.740John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  33 Free Practice 1177.96.73639 LMP3

2:21.817Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19  4 Free Practice 2177.86.81340 LMP3

2:22.610Andrea DROMEDARILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  24 Free Practice 2176.87.60641 LMP3

2:22.739Tim MÜLLERLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory5  33 Free Practice 1176.67.73542 LMP3

2:22.756Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanDuqueine Engineering8  19 Free Practice 2176.67.75243 LMP3

2:23.506Maxwell HANRATTYLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  20 Free Practice 2175.78.50244 LMP3

2:24.401Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  28 Bronze Driver Collective Test174.69.39745 LMP3

LMGTE
2:17.888Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77  16 Free Practice 1182.91 LMGTE

2:17.901Nicki THIIMAston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90  18 Free Practice 2182.80.0132 LMGTE

2:18.951William STEVENSFerrari 488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  19 Free Practice 2181.51.0633 LMGTE

2:18.958Andrea BERTOLINIFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51  14 Free Practice 2181.51.0704 LMGTE

2:19.204Aaron SCOTTFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55  14 Free Practice 2181.11.3165 LMGTE

2:19.857Matt GRIFFINFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55  19 Free Practice 2180.31.9696 LMGTE

2:19.903Rino MASTRONARDIFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51  18 Free Practice 2180.22.0157 LMGTE

2:19.905Euan HANKEYAston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90  17 Free Practice 2180.22.0178 LMGTE

2:20.292Darren TURNERAston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99  13 Free Practice 1179.72.4049 LMGTE

2:20.365Joël CAMATHIASPorsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77  23 Free Practice 2179.62.47710 LMGTE

2:20.833Giorgio RODA JRFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race51  27 Free Practice 2179.02.94511 LMGTE

2:21.023Ross GUNNAston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99  14 Free Practice 2178.83.13512 LMGTE

2:21.073Jody FANNINFerrari 488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  19 Free Practice 2178.73.18513 LMGTE

2:21.589Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSR 991Proton Competition77  16 Free Practice 2178.13.70114 LMGTE

2:21.865Duncan CAMERONFerrari 488 GTESpirit of Race55  19 Free Practice 2177.73.97715 LMGTE

2:22.797Robert SMITHFerrari 488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  23 Free Practice 2176.64.90916 LMGTE

2:23.997Salih YOLUCAston Martin Vantage V8TF Sport90  22 Free Practice 1175.16.10917 LMGTE

2:24.780Andrew HOWARDAston Martin Vantage V8Beechdean AMR99  34 Bronze Driver Collective Test174.26.89218 LMGTE

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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